Contractor is responsible for and shall make corrections to changes in patterns of 
surface water drainage resulting from, and related erosion control made necessary by, the performance of the 
Work. 

3.12.14 Trenches.    As required by California Labor Code §6705, if the Contract Price exceeds Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000) and involves the excavation of any trench or trenches five (5) feet or more in depth, 
Contractor shall, in advance of commencing excavation, submit to County a detailed plan showing the design of 
shoring, bracing, sloping or other provisions to be made for worker protection from the hazard of caving ground